
RESOLUTION 2021- 084 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received additional funding from the 

Office of Attorney General Division of Victim Services to amend the 2020-2021 

Victims of Crime Act Agreement in the amount of $28,518. 

WHEREAS the revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year by 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 19th day of 

_Ha__.._y _______ , 2021 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01034521-331210 

APPROPRIATION 
01034521-523010 
01034521-524010 
01034521-552000 
01034582-591910 SHERF 

DOJ-Victims of Crime Act 

Life & Health Insurance 
Worker's Comp 
Misc Operating Supplies 
Transfer to Constitutional Officer 

$28,518 

$ 5,514 
$ 733 
$10,000 
$12,271 
$28,518 

ADOPTED this ~J~9t~h~_day of=Ha=-y'---------' 2021. 

ATTEST: /VJM)t 
CHAIR 


